
 

 

SRI LANKA PORTS AUTHORITY 
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

 
The Chairman, Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee (CAPC) on behalf of the Sri Lanka Ports Authority 

(SLPA) now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of service as prescribed below,      

 

Procurement 

Reference. 

Name of the Procurement Method of 

Bidding 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

Document 

Fee (Inclusive 

of VAT) 

Closing Date 

& Time 

EW/08/PT/23

5/A/2021/MP 

Transferring of Seven (07) 

Numbers Ship To Shore (STS) 

Gantry Cranes Between Unity 

Container Terminal and Jaya 

Container Terminal within the 

Port of Colombo By Sea 

Transportation On A Heavy 

Load Carrier (STS Crane 

Carrier) Vessel 

Single Stage 

Two 

Envelope 

Method 

through 

International 

Competitive 

Bidding 

(ICB)  

LKR 6.50 

Million or 

equivalent 

amount valid 

for 120 days 

from the bid 

closing date. 

LKR 60,000 /= 14:00 hrs. on  

10th December 

2021 

 
Instructions for the Bidders; 

1. The provisions of public contract Act. No.3 of 1987 is applicable for tenders exceeding LKR 5.0 (Five) Million. 

Accordingly all parties involved in aforementioned tender are required to strictly abide by the act throughout the 

duration of contract. Furthermore, any bidder who wishes to act as an agent, sub-agent, a representative or a 

nominee for and on behalf of any foreign manufacturer or supplier is required to register himself with the Registrar 

of Public Contracts and submit the duly completed PCA3 registration certificate to be accompanied with the bid 

documents. 

2. The Bidder shall have experience in Sea Transportations of Ship to Shore (STS) Gantry Cranes using Heavy Load 

Carrier (STS Crane Carrier) Vessels during last Five (05) years in global for successfully transportations of at least 

50 Nos. Ship to Shore (STS) Gantry Cranes having the weight of each Ship to Shore (STS) Gantry Crane not less 

than 650 MT. 

3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from The Director (Technical), Engineering Division, Sri Lanka 

Ports Authority, No. 45, Leyden Bastian Road, Colombo 01., Telephone: +94 11 2482203 / Fax:  +94 11 2440754 / 

Email: ravindra@slpa.lk and may inspect the bidding documents at the same address during normal office hours on 

working days from 29.10.2021 to 09.12.2021. Pre-Bid Meeting shall be held on 12.11.2021 at 10.30 hrs in the Central 

Library of Sri Lanka Ports Authority, No. 45, Leyden Bastian Road, Colombo 01 or by Zoom Conferencing in 

consideration of Covid 19 pandemic situation if prevailed.  

4. A complete set of bidding documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of 

a written request to the Director (Technical), at the address above and upon payment of a nonrefundable document fee 

from 29.10.2021 during 9.00 hrs to 14.00 hrs on working days, up to 09.12.2021 the day before bid closing date. The 

method of the payment for document fee will be in cash. 

5. Sealed bids of Technical BID and Financial Bid enclosed in Master Envelope marked as Reference: Transferring of 07 

Nos. STS Gantry Cranes Between UCT and JCT by Sea Transportation - EW/08/PT/235/A/2021/MP  in  the  top  left  

hand  corner shall be delivered to Chairman, Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee (CAPC), Ministry of Port and 

Shipping at No. 19, Chaithya Road, Colombo 01 by not later than bid closing at 14.00 hrs. on 10.12.2021. Late bids 

will not be accepted. Bids shall be opened immediately after closing the tender in the presence of the bidders’ 

representative who was nominated by the bidder to attend physically in the occasion of bid opening at the address 

below. 

 

Chairman  

Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee (SCAPC) 

Ministry of Ports and Shipping, 

No: 19, Chaithya Road,  

Colombo - 01. 

Date: 29th October 2021 


